HDJD-J822-SCR00
Color Management System Feedback Controller
Data Sheet
Description
The HDJD-J822 is a CMOS mixed-signal IC designed to
be the optical feedback controller of an LED-based
lighting system. A typical system consists of an array
of red, green and blue LEDs, LED drivers, a tri-color

L 0.016 0.033 0.050
alpha 0° 5° 8°
Part Numbering System
HDJD - J822 - XX X XX
Option
00: Default
Packaging Type
R: Tape and Reel Standard Pack
Product Packaging
SC: SOIC
E H
PIN 1 INDICATOR
D
Be
A2
A1
A
SEATING PLANE
C
h x 45°
0° MIN.
SEE DETAIL A
DETAIL A
7° TYP.
alpha°
L
PARTING LINE
Package Dimensions
3
Pin Name Type
1 XRST DI
2 SLEEP DI
3 CLK_SEL DI
4 A1 DI
5 A0 DI
6 SDA DIO
7 SCL DI
8 TEST DI
9 COLOR DI
10 BRIGHT DI
11 CLK_EXT DI
12 DVDD DP
13 DVSS DP
14 PWM_B DO
15 PWM_G DO
16 PWM_R DO
17 ERR_FLAG DO
18 AVSS AP
19 ROSC ANA
20 VREF_EXT ANA
21 SENSE_Z ANA
22 SENSE_Y ANA
23 SENSE_X ANA
24 AVDD AP
Legend
DI Digital input pin
DO Digital output pin
DIO Digital bi-directional pin
DP Digital supply/ground pin
ANA Analog interface pin
AP Analog supply/ground pin
Pinout of HDJD-J822 Color Management System
Feedback Controller
Top View
24-Pin SOIC
XRST P1 P24 AVDD
SLEEP P2 P23 SENSE_X
CLK_SEL P3 P22 SENSE_Y
A1 P4 P21 SENSE_Z
A0 P5 P20 VREF_EXT
SDA P6 P19 ROSC
SCL P7 P18 AVSS
TEST P8 P17 ERR_FLAG

3
Recommended Flat Flexible Cable to be used with the Connector
Part Numbering System
HDJD-S 8 X X - X X X X X
Gain Selection (GS) Option
Red Green Blue GS
333:     11        11           11
Packaging Type
T: Tray Standard Pack
Product Packaging
Q: QFN
Config ID/Filter Attachment
1: With IR Filter
Product Type
3: Module Level
W
P
A
A
M
SP
S1
NO.
1
2
ITEM NAME
INSULATION
P/TAPE
THICKNESS
WIDTH
PLATED
SPECIFICATION
20696(42 µ)
223 µ
0.035
0.32
TIN (1 µ)
± 0.1
± 0.03
MIN.
REMARK
S2
T.L
B2
SECTION A-A
B1
3
T
1
2
PITCH
SPAN
WIDTH
MARGIN
INSERT THICKNESS
PROTECTOR
LENGTH
STRIP
LENGTH
TOTAL LENGTH
NO. OF PIN
P
SP